

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **General Administration Department**

(Services) Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:

Transfers and postings.

Government Order No.1884–JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated:07.11.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- 1. Dr. Farukh Nasir Paul, Jr. Scale JKAS, presently posted as Under Secretary to the Government, Labour & Employment Department, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary (Media and Publicity) in the Chief Minister's Secretariat.
- 2. Mr. Abhay Indu Sharma, Jr. Scale JKAS, presently posted as Under Secretary in the J&K Services Selection Board, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary in the Chief Minister's Secretariat.
- 3. Mr. Kashif Altaf Bhat, Jr. Scale JKAS, presently posted as Under Secretary to the Government, Housing and Urban Development Department, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary in the Chief Minister's Secretariat.
- 4. Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmad Lone, Jr.Scale JKAS, presently posted in the Revenue Department, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary in the Chief Minister's Secretariat.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Sanjeev Verma) IAS

Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government.

No: GAD-SERV0US/2/2023

Dated:07.11.2024

Copy to:-

Additional Chief Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.

- 2. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Concerned Administrative Secretaries.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. Director Information, J&K.
- 6. Director, Estates, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 8. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 9. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 10. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 11. Concerned Officers.
- 12. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 13. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 14. Incharge Website, GAD.
- 15. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Amit Vermani) JKAS

Additional Secretary to the Government.